Spring 2025 Important Dates


	Friday, October 18
	Priority Registration begins for Veterans/Service Members

	Monday, October 21
	Registration begins for Spring Semester

	Wednesday, December 18
	Last Day to Complete Financial Aid file for Billing 

	Friday, January 3
	Financial Aid Appeal Deadline

	Tuesday, January 7
	Payment Due Date

	Wednesday, January 8
	Drop for Non Payment

	Monday, January 20
	Campus Closed for Martin Luther King Jr. Day

	Monday, January 13
	First day of Semester
Late Fee assessed

	Sunday, January 19
	Last day for 100% refund for 16 week classes

	Monday, January 20 – Sunday, January 26
	75% Refund for a 16 week class

	Monday, January 27 – Sunday, February 2
	50% Refund for 16 week Classes

	Monday, February 3
	No refund for 16 week classes

	Sunday, February 9
	1st 8 week classes- Last day for Withdrawal

	Friday, January 31
	Last Day to use Financial Aid in Bookstore 

	Thursday, February 27
	Financial Aid Freeze Date
Financial Aid Disbursed

	Monday, March 3 by 10:00am
	Midterm Grades Due

	Thursday, March 6
	1st Batch of Refunds Issued

	Sunday, March 9
	Last Day to withdraw with a W grade for 16-week course
Final grades due for any course ending by March 10

	March 10 – March 16
	Spring Break 

	Friday, March 14
	Summer & Fall 2024 - Priority Registration begins for Veterans/Service Members

	Monday, March 17
	Summer & Fall 2024 Registration Begins
2nd 8 week Classes begin

	Sunday, April 13
	2nd 8 week classes- last day for a W 

	May 5 – May 10
	Exam Week 

	Saturday, May 10
	Last day of Semester 
Commencement

	Tuesday, May 13
	Final Grades available on myNSCC
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